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restraining the commissioner in the matter until the petition is 
finally determined by the court. If such petition and order are 
served upon the commissioner within 10 days after the date 
of such commissioner's notice, or before the commissioner has 
taken any action, the commissioner shall await the final de-
termination of the court. The commissioner shall be given notice 
of the hearing. Upon a showing that it would result in undue 
hardship upon the petitioner to have any such registration re-
voked or suspended the court shall issue an order restraining 
the commissioner from revoking or suspending the registration. 

Approved July 10, 1947. 

No. 436, S.] 	 [Published July 15, 1947, 

CHAPTER 401. 

AN ACT to amend 105.05 of the statutes, relating to license of 
employment agent. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

105.05 of the statutes is amended t read : 
105.05 No person, firm, corporation or association shall engage 

in the business of an employment agent for profit, or receive any 
fee, charge, commission or other compensation, directly or 
indirectly, for services as an employment agent, including 
modeling agencies which, secure work for persons to act as live 
models or to model for photography, without first having ob-
tained a license from the industrial commission of Wisconsin 
and executing a bond as hereinafter provided. Said license 
shall constitute a license from this state to operate as an em-
ployment agent for compensation and shall not be transferable, 
to any other person or persons whatever, or inure to the benefit 
of any person other than the licensee. 

Approved July 10, 1947. 


